Luther (4-9,1-4 American Rivers) -vs- Loras (10-3,2-2 American Rivers)
01/05/22 at Loras AWC, Dubuque, IA

Date: 01/05/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez d;ﬁig R Luther 27 51 78
Site: Loras AWC, Dubuque, 1A Loras 33 41 74
Luther 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32  Franzen,Matthew * 29 5-9 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0] 0 14
42  Gill,Ben * 29 6-9 0-0 2-4 2-8 10 4 1 5 1 1 14
03 Bailey,Aidan * 20 3-6 3-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 11
02 Lazinbat,Andrew == 28 15 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 0 4
04  Webster,Daniel * 26 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 0 3
25 Days,Randall 17 6-7 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 (0] 1 0 0 14
05 Schmieder,Mitchell 14 3-7 1-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 0 7
11  Peters,Cole 13 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 5 0 0 2 6
15 Mewborn,Tim 16 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 5
10 Pennix,Jordan 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 29-53 9-18 11-15 6-25 31 20 11 17 2 3 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26 38.46 % 3-10 30.00 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 19-27 70.37 % 6-8 75.00 % 7-11 63.64 %
Total 29-53 54.7 % 9-18 50.0 % 11-15 73.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 O
Loras 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Sabet,Ali * 32 8-19 2-6 5-5 0-5 5 3 1 2 0 1 23
21 McGowen,Rowan * 28 5-14 0-6 6-7 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 1 16
23  Navigato,Cole * 25 3-4 0-0 1-5 2-3 5 2 0 3 (0] 0 7
22  Kolinski,Jackson * 20 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 4 0 (0] (0] 0 4
20 Barry,Myles * 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 6] 1 1 1 (0] 0 3
15 Clark,Griffen 18 3-4 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 (0] (0] 0 9
00 Healy,Jake 22 45 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 5 8
25  Ciurlik,Declan 21 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 2 2 1 1 2
01 Bass,Tyler 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 (0] 1 2
32 Singleton,Alex 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 (0] (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-56 5-17 15-22 8-19 27 16 6 13 1 9 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27 48.15 % 3-10 30.00 % 4-8 50.00 %
Second Half 14-29 48.28 % 2-7 28.57 % 11-14 78.57 %
Total 27-56 48.2 % 5-17 294 % 15-22 68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 23

Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Luther Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loras
GOOD JUMPER by GILL,BEN(in the paint) 19:49 2-0 V2
ASSIST by LAZINBAT,ANDREW --
19:37 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by SABET,ALI
19:17 FOUL by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
GOOD FT by GILL,BEN 19:17 3-2 Vi
GOOD FT by GILL,BEN 19:17 4-2 V2
18:48 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by SABET,ALI
MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,DANIEL 18:19
-- REBOUND DEF by NAVIGATO,COLE
18:08 TURNOVER by BARRY,MYLES
TURNOVER by LAZINBAT,ANDREW 17:51
17:34 MISS JUMPER by MCGOWEN,ROWAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAZINBAT,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by FRANZEN,MATTHEW 17:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SABET,ALI
17:01 MISS 3PTR by SABET,ALI
REBOUND DEF by LAZINBAT,ANDREW --
MISS LAYUP by GILL,BEN(in the paint) 16:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SABET,ALI
FOUL by BAILEY,AIDAN 16:38
16:38 SUB OUT by BARRY,MYLES
16:38 SUB OUT by NAVIGATO,COLE
16:38 SUB IN by HEALY,JAKE
16:38 SUB IN by CIURLIK,DECLAN
SUB OUT by LAZINBAT,ANDREW 16:38
SUB OUT by BAILEY,AIDAN 16:38
SUB IN by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL 16:38
SUB IN by PENNIX,JORDAN 16:38
16:31 MISS 3PTR by MCGOWEN,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL ==
GOOD LAYUP by FRANZEN,MATTHEW(in the paint) 16:17 6-5 Vi
ASSIST by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL ==
15:45 6-8 H2 GOOD 3PTR by SABET,ALI

TURNOVER by WEBSTER,DANIEL 15:15
15:15 STEAL by HEALY,JAKE
FOUL by PENNIX,JORDAN 15:12
15:12 6-9 H3 GOOD FT by MCGOWEN,ROWAN (fastbreak)
15:12 SUB OUT by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
15:12 SUB IN by NAVIGATO,COLE
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,DANIEL 15:12
SUB OUT by FRANZEN,MATTHEW 15:12
SUB OUT by GILL,BEN 15:12
SUB IN by PETERS,COLE 15:12
SUB IN by MEWBORN,TIM 15:12
SUB IN by DAYS,RANDALL 15:12
15:12 6-10 H4 GOOD FT by MCGOWEN,ROWAN (fastbreak)
15:12 SUB OUT by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
15:12 SUB IN by SINGLETON,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL(in the paint) 15:00 8-10 H2
ASSIST by PETERS,COLE =
14:37 TURNOVER by NAVIGATO,COLE
STEAL by PETERS,COLE 14:37
MISS 3PTR by DAYS,RANDALL 14:28
= REBOUND DEF by HEALY,JAKE
14:21 MISS LAYUP by HEALY,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MEWBORN, TIM =
MISS LAYUP by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL(in the paint) 13:58

== REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ALEX



FOUL by PETERS,COLE

REBOUND DEF by MEWBORN,TIM
GOOD 3PTR by DAYS,RANDALL
ASSIST by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL

SUB OUT by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL
SUB OUT by PENNIX,JORDAN

SUB IN by LAZINBAT,ANDREW

SUB IN by GILL,BEN

MISS LAYUP by GILL,BEN(in the paint)

FOUL by LAZINBAT,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GILL,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MEWBORN,TIM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAYS,RANDALL
SUB IN by WEBSTER,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,COLE
REBOUND OFF by MEWBORN,TIM
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,COLE

FOUL by WEBSTER,DANIEL
SUB OUT by PETERS,COLE
SUB OUT by MEWBORN,TIM
SUB IN by BAILEY,AIDAN

SUB IN by FRANZEN,MATTHEW

FOUL by GILL,BEN
TURNOVER by GILL,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,AIDAN
ASSIST by GILL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by GILL,BEN

MISS LAYUP by LAZINBAT,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAZINBAT,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by GILL,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANZEN,MATTHEW

11-10

13-10

13-12

16-12

19-12
19-14
21-14

Vi

V3

Vi

V 4

V7
V5
V7

SUB OUT by SABET,ALI
SUB IN by CLARK,GRIFFEN
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,GRIFFEN

FOUL by CIURLIK,DECLAN
TURNOVER by CIURLIK,DECLAN
SUB OUT by HEALY,JAKE

SUB IN by BARRY,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ALEX
MISS FT by NAVIGATO,COLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by NAVIGATO,COLE

SUB OUT by CIURLIK,DECLAN

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ALEX

SUB IN by BASS,TYLER

SUB IN by KOLINSKI,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by BARRY,MYLES

SUB OUT by NAVIGATO,COLE
SUB IN by MCGOWEN,ROWAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWEN,ROWAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CLARK,GRIFFEN
SUB OUT by BARRY,MYLES
SUB IN by HEALY,JAKE

SUB IN by SABET,ALI
TURNOVER by BASS,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by SABET,ALI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HEALY,JAKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BASS,TYLER(in the paint)



TURNOVER by FRANZEN,MATTHEW 08:22

08:22 STEAL by HEALY,JAKE
08:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:19 SUB OUT by BASS,TYLER
08:19 SUB IN by NAVIGATO,COLE
SUB OUT by LAZINBAT,ANDREW 08:17
SUB OUT by GILL,BEN 08:17
SUB IN by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL 08:17
SUB IN by PENNIX,JORDAN 08:17
08:08 21-16 V5 GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWEN,ROWAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL(in the paint) 07:49
REBOUND OFF by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL --
07:48 SUB OUT by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
07:48 SUB IN by CIURLIK,DECLAN
MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,DANIEL 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SABET,ALI
07:34 TURNOVER by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
07:20 FOUL by NAVIGATO,COLE
SUB OUT by BAILEY,AIDAN 07:20
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,DANIEL 07:20
SUB OUT by FRANZEN,MATTHEW 07:20
SUB IN by PETERS,COLE 07:20
SUB IN by MEWBORN,TIM 07:20
SUB IN by DAYS,RANDALL 07:20
FOUL by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL 07:16
TURNOVER by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL 07:16
07:05 MISS 3PTR by MCGOWEN,ROWAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HEALY,JAKE
06:55 21-18 V3 GOOD LAYUP by HEALY,JAKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PENNIX,JORDAN 06:50
06:50 STEAL by HEALY,JAKE
FOUL by MEWBORN,TIM 06:38
06:38 21-19 V2 GOOD FT by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
06:38 SUB OUT by HEALY,JAKE
06:38 SUB OUT by SABET,ALI
06:38 SUB IN by CLARK,GRIFFEN
06:38 SUB IN by BARRY,MYLES
06:38 MISS FT by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
-- REBOUND OFF by NAVIGATO,COLE
FOUL by PETERS,COLE 06:37
06:37 21-20 V1 GOOD FT by NAVIGATO,COLE
06:37 MISS FT by NAVIGATO,COLE
REBOUND DEF by DAYS,RANDALL --
FOUL by PENNIX,JORDAN 06:26
TURNOVER by PENNIX,JORDAN 06:26
SUB OUT by PENNIX,JORDAN 06:26
SUB OUT by PETERS,COLE 06:26
SUB IN by LAZINBAT,ANDREW 06:26
SUB IN by FRANZEN,MATTHEW 06:26

06:01 21-22 H1 GOOD DUNK by NAVIGATO,COLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CIURLIK,DECLAN

TURNOVER by FRANZEN,MATTHEW 05:43
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:43
SUB OUT by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL 05:43
SUB IN by GILL,BEN 05:43

05:31 21-24 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWEN,ROWAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CIURLIK,DECLAN

TURNOVER by GILL,BEN 05:12
04:56 FOUL by NAVIGATO,COLE
04:56 TURNOVER by NAVIGATO,COLE
04:56 SUB OUT by NAVIGATO,COLE

04:56 SUB IN by KOLINSKI,JACKSON



SUB OUT by MEWBORN, TIM

SUB OUT by DAYS,RANDALL

SUB IN by BAILEY,AIDAN

SUB IN by WEBSTER,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by FRANZEN,MATTHEW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILL,BEN

MISS LAYUP by GILL,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,AIDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILL,BEN
MISS LAYUP by LAZINBAT,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILL,BEN

TURNOVER by BAILEY,AIDAN

TURNOVER by GILL,BEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAILEY,AIDAN

SUB IN by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL
GOOD JUMPER by FRANZEN,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by LAZINBAT,ANDREW

GOOD FT by FRANZEN,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by FRANZEN,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by LAZINBAT,ANDREW(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LAZINBAT,ANDREW

21-26

21-28

23-28

24-28
25-28
25-31

27-31

27-33

H5

H7

H5

H 4
H3
H6

H 4

H 6

REBOUND DEF by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by MCGOWEN,ROWAN

SUB OUT by BARRY,MYLES

SUB OUT by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
SUB IN by HEALY,JAKE

SUB IN by SABET,ALI

REBOUND DEF by SABET,ALI
MISS JUMPER by SABET,ALI(in the paint)

FOUL by CIURLIK,DECLAN
SUB OUT by CIURLIK,DECLAN
SUB IN by SINGLETON,ALEX

STEAL by HEALY,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by SABET,ALI(in the paint)

STEAL by HEALY,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KOLINSKI,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by SABET,ALI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KOLINSKI,JACKSON(in the paint)

FOUL by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
SUB OUT by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
SUB IN by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
FOUL by MCGOWEN,ROWAN

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,GRIFFEN
ASSIST by SINGLETON,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by SABET,ALI
REBOUND OFF by HEALY,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by HEALY,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Luther Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loras
20:00 SUB OUT by HEALY,JAKE
20:00 SUB OUT by CLARK,GRIFFEN
20:00 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ALEX
20:00 SUB IN by BARRY,MYLES
20:00 SUB IN by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
20:00 SUB IN by NAVIGATO,COLE



SUB OUT by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL
SUB IN by BAILEY,AIDAN

FOUL by FRANZEN,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,AIDAN

GOOD FT by LAZINBAT,ANDREW
GOOD FT by LAZINBAT,ANDREW
FOUL by GILL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by GILL,BEN

TURNOVER by GILL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by GILL,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by FRANZEN,MATTHEW

MISS FT by GILL,BEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GILL,BEN

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by GILL,BEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by GILL,BEN
SUB IN by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL
TURNOVER by LAZINBAT,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by FRANZEN,MATTHEW(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL

SUB OUT by LAZINBAT,ANDREW
SUB OUT by BAILEY,AIDAN

SUB OUT by WEBSTER,DANIEL
SUB OUT by FRANZEN,MATTHEW

27-35 HS8

27-36 H9

27-39 H12

28-39 H11
29-39 H 10

32-39 H7
32-41 HO9

32-43 H11

34-43 HO
34-46 H12

MISS 3PTR by SABET,ALI
REBOUND OFF by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
GOOD DUNK by MCGOWEN,ROWAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCGOWEN,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by NAVIGATO,COLE
MISS LAYUP by SABET,ALI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by BARRY,MYLES

ASSIST by SABET,ALI

FOUL by BARRY,MYLES

MISS JUMPER by SABET,ALI
REBOUND OFF by NAVIGATO,COLE

MISS 3PTR by MCGOWEN,ROWAN

STEAL by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
MISS LAYUP by MCGOWEN,ROWAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SABET,ALI(in the paint)
FOUL by KOLINSKI,JACKSON

SUB OUT by BARRY,MYLES

SUB OUT by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
SUB IN by HEALY,JAKE

SUB IN by CIURLIK,DECLAN

REBOUND DEF by NAVIGATO,COLE
GOOD JUMPER by SABET,ALI

REBOUND DEF by SABET,ALI
MISS JUMPER by SABET,ALI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SABET,ALI

SUB OUT by NAVIGATO,COLE
SUB IN by CLARK,GRIFFEN
SUB IN by SINGLETON,ALEX

STEAL by CIURLIK,DECLAN
SUB OUT by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
SUB IN by SABET,ALI
TURNOVER by CIURLIK,DECLAN

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,GRIFFEN

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ALEX
TURNOVER by HEALY,JAKE



SUB IN by PENNIX,JORDAN

SUB IN by PETERS,COLE

SUB IN by MEWBORN,TIM

SUB IN by DAYS,RANDALL

GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL
TURNOVER by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETERS,COLE

MISS FT by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL

TURNOVER by DAYS,RANDALL

MISS LAYUP by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL(in the paint)

FOUL by PENNIX,JORDAN

SUB OUT by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL
SUB OUT by PENNIX,JORDAN

SUB IN by LAZINBAT,ANDREW

SUB IN by GILL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by DAYS,RANDALL
GOOD LAYUP by GILL,BEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MEWBORN,TIM
ASSIST by PETERS,COLE

STEAL by GILL,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by DAYS,RANDALL(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETERS,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by GILL,BEN(in the paint)
FOUL by GILL,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,COLE(in the paint)

BLOCK by GILL,BEN
REBOUND DEF by GILL,BEN

GOOD FT by MEWBORN,TIM
SUB OUT by PETERS,COLE
SUB OUT by DAYS,RANDALL

37-46

37-48
39-48

39-50

39-52

39-53

41-53
41-55
44-55

46-55

46-57

48-57

48-58

48-59
50-59

51-59

H9

H11
H9

H11

H13

H 14

H12
H 14
H11

H9

H11

H9

H 10

H11
H9

H8

MISS 3PTR by SABET,ALI

SUB OUT by CIURLIK,DECLAN

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ALEX

SUB IN by BASS,TYLER

SUB IN by NAVIGATO,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by HEALY,JAKE(in the paint)

FOUL by SABET,ALI
SUB OUT by HEALY,JAKE
SUB IN by BARRY,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,GRIFFEN
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,GRIFFEN(in the paint)

STEAL by BASS,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by BASS,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BASS,TYLER

GOOD FT by CLARK,GRIFFEN

MISS FT by CLARK,GRIFFEN

GOOD LAYUP by NAVIGATO,COLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NAVIGATO,COLE

GOOD JUMPER by NAVIGATO,COLE
ASSIST by BARRY,MYLES

GOOD FT by SABET,ALI

SUB OUT by BASS,TYLER

SUB OUT by CLARK,GRIFFEN
SUB OUT by BARRY,MYLES
SUB IN by HEALY,JAKE

SUB IN by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
SUB IN by CIURLIK,DECLAN
GOOD FT by SABET,ALI

MISS LAYUP by SABET,ALI(in the paint)

FOUL by SABET,ALI



SUB OUT by GILL,BEN 09:18

SUB IN by WEBSTER,DANIEL 09:18
SUB IN by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL 09:18
SUB IN by FRANZEN,MATTHEW 09:18
GOOD FT by MEWBORN,TIM 09:18 52-59 H7
SUB OUT by MEWBORN,TIM 09:18
SUB IN by BAILEY,AIDAN 09:18
08:51 SUB OUT by NAVIGATO,COLE
08:51 SUB IN by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
08:41 52-61 H9 GOOD LAYUP by KOLINSKI,JACKSON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,DANIEL(in the paint) 08:37 54-61 H7
08:26 54-63 H9 GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWEN,ROWAN(in the paint)
08:00 SUB OUT by SABET,ALI
08:00 SUB IN by CLARK,GRIFFEN
MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,DANIEL 07:50

- REBOUND DEF by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
07:43 54-65 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CIURLIK,DECLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by HEALY,JAKE

FOUL by BAILEY,AIDAN 07:42
07:39 MISS FT by CIURLIK,DECLAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,AIDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,AIDAN 07:35 57-65 HS8
07:19 MISS LAYUP by CIURLIK,DECLAN(In the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
FOUL by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL 07:14
07:11 57-66 H9 GOOD FT by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
SUB OUT by LAZINBAT,ANDREW 07:11
SUB IN by MEWBORN,TIM 07:11
07:11 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by FRANZEN,MATTHEW 07:02 60-67 H7
ASSIST by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL --
06:42 SUB OUT by HEALY,JAKE
06:42 SUB IN by BARRY,MYLES
SUB OUT by SCHMIEDER,MITCHELL 06:42
SUB IN by GILL,BEN 06:42
06:34 MISS 3PTR by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
BLOCK by WEBSTER,DANIEL 06:34
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by FRANZEN,MATTHEW 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
06:10 TURNOVER by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
06:09 SUB OUT by CLARK,GRIFFEN
06:09 SUB OUT by CIURLIK,DECLAN
06:09 SUB IN by SABET,ALI
06:09 SUB IN by NAVIGATO,COLE
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,DANIEL 06:09
SUB OUT by FRANZEN,MATTHEW 06:09
SUB IN by PETERS,COLE 06:09
SUB IN by DAYS,RANDALL 06:09
05:59 FOUL by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
05:59 SUB OUT by KOLINSKI,JACKSON
05:59 SUB IN by CIURLIK,DECLAN
GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,COLE(in the paint) 05:43 62-67 H5
05:19 MISS JUMPER by NAVIGATO,COLE

REBOUND DEF by DAYS,RANDALL --
GOOD JUMPER by DAYS,RANDALL(In the paint) 05:03 64-67 H3
ASSIST by PETERS,COLE --

04:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by BAILEY,AIDAN 04:55
SUB IN by FRANZEN,MATTHEW 04:55

04:36 MISS JUMPER by SABET,ALI

REBOUND DEF by MEWBORN,TIM --



MISS JUMPER by FRANZEN,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by DAYS,RANDALL
GOOD LAYUP by DAYS,RANDALL(in the paint)

STEAL by PETERS,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,COLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANZEN,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by PETERS,COLE

SUB OUT by MEWBORN,TIM

SUB IN by LAZINBAT,ANDREW
SUB IN by WEBSTER,DANIEL
TURNOVER by LAZINBAT,ANDREW
FOUL by WEBSTER,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by DAYS,RANDALL

REBOUND DEF by FRANZEN,MATTHEW
GOOD JUMPER by GILL,BEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GILL,BEN

FOUL by FRANZEN,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by DAYS,RANDALL

FOUL by GILL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by GILL,BEN
MISS LAYUP by LAZINBAT,ANDREW(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FRANZEN,MATTHEW
SUB IN by MEWBORN,TIM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by GILL,BEN
SUB IN by BAILEY,AIDAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAZINBAT,ANDREW
SUB IN by GILL,BEN
GOOD FT by BAILEY,AIDAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BAILEY,AIDAN(fastbreak)

FOUL by WEBSTER,DANIEL

04:15

04:06
03:59
03:59
03:55
03:39

03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:26
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:01
02:41

02:17
02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01
01:50
01:50
01:43
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:08
01:08

00:42
00:42

00:37
00:37
00:37
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:16
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08

66-67

68-67

68-68
68-69
70-69

72-69

72-70
72-71
75-71

76-71
77-71
77-73

77-74

H1

Vi

H1
Vi

V3

V2
Vi
V 4

V5
V 6
V 4

V3

TURNOVER by SABET,ALI

MISS JUMPER by MCGOWEN,ROWAN(in the paint)

FOUL by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
SUB OUT by BARRY,MYLES
SUB OUT by CIURLIK,DECLAN
SUB IN by HEALY,JAKE

SUB IN by KOLINSKI,JACKSON

GOOD FT by SABET,ALI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SABET,ALI(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by KOLINSKI,JACKSON(in the paint)
FOUL by SABET,ALI

TURNOVER by SABET,ALI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KOLINSKI,JACKSON

SUB IN by CIURLIK,DECLAN

STEAL by SABET,ALI

GOOD FT by MCGOWEN,ROWAN (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MCGOWEN,ROWAN (fastbreak)

MISS FT by NAVIGATO,COLE

BLOCK by CIURLIK,DECLAN
REBOUND DEF by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by HEALY,JAKE

FOUL by CIURLIK,DECLAN

SUB OUT by NAVIGATO,COLE
SUB IN by CLARK,GRIFFEN

GOOD LAYUP by SABET,ALI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CLARK,GRIFFEN

SUB IN by NAVIGATO,COLE
GOOD FT by SABET,ALI



SUB OUT by GILL,BEN
SUB IN by LAZINBAT,ANDREW

SUB OUT by BAILEY,AIDAN

SUB IN by GILL,BEN

GOOD FT by WEBSTER,DANIEL (fastbreak)
MISS FT by WEBSTER,DANIEL (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GILL,BEN

78-74

V 4

SUB OUT by SABET,ALI
SUB IN by BARRY,MYLES

FOUL by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
SUB OUT by BARRY,MYLES
SUB IN by SABET,ALI

REBOUND DEF by MCGOWEN,ROWAN
MISS 3PTR by MCGOWEN,ROWAN



